503252278 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM C. LITTLE	01/15/2007	
DANIEL DE WAAL	01/12/2007	
VINCENT S. MANFREDI	01/12/2007	
BRYAN BULLARD	01/15/2007	
CARA L. IDDINGS	01/12/2007	
RICHARD J. SCHNEIDER	01/16/2007	
STEVEN G. LEMAY	01/12/2007	
NICOLE M. BEAULIEU	01/12/2007	
DAVID A. GIPP	01/17/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT	
Street Address:	6355 South Buffalo Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14677467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8428

Email: lgonzalez@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLBY ABERN

Address Line 1: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP
Address Line 2: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025094-7612 P001121-040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLBY ABERN

SIGNATURE:	/Holby Abern/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=025094-7612-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=025094-7612-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=025094-7612-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=025094-7612-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=025094-7612-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

REMOTE CONTENT MANAGEMENT AND RESOURCE SHARING ON A GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD OF IMPLEMENTING SAME

(Atty. Docket No. IGT	1P337/P-1121A), (check one)
which bears	have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) U.S. application No. 11/595,798. (Not accompanying) .S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby dersigned inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to <u>IGT</u>, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1. Inventor Signature: William C. Little Date: 1/15/07
William C. Dittle
State of Nevada) ss.
County of CLARK
On this 157H day of ANDALO, in the year 2007, before me, PATCLIA A BOGGS, Notary Public, personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A BOGGS My Appointment Expires December 4, 2008
2. Inventor Signature: Daniel de Waar Date: Date:
State of Nevada)
County of <u>CLARK</u>) ss.
On this AH day of ANUARY, in the year 2007, before me, DATRICIA A. BCCCS, Notary Public personally appeared DANIEL DEWNAL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A BOGGS No: 00-68028-1 No: 00-68028-1 Vincent S. Manfredi Date: 01-12-07
State of Nevada)
On this 12TH day of TANDALL, in the year 2007, before me, PATRICIA A. BUGGS, Notary Public, personally appeared VIDERT S. MANTER Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A BOGGS NAY, Appointment Expires No. 00-88028-1 December 4, 2008 PATENT

REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0226

h < h > 0000
4. Inventor Signature: Date: 1115 0
Bryan Bullard
State of Nevada)
County of CLARY SS.
On this 51+1 day of SANDACH, in the year 200 /, before me, PATRICIA A BOGGS, Notary Public, personally appeared BRIND BULLA personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - State of Nevadar
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature Notary Signa
5. Inventor Signature: Cara L. Iddings Date:
State of Nevada)
County of CLACK) ss.
On this 12TH day of DANUACH, in the year 2007, before me, PATRICIA A BOSAS, Notary Public, personally appeared CARAL DOLARS personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark
Notary Signature Wo: 00-88028-1 Decomplet 4, 2008
QUE MILLE
6. Inventor Signature: Date: Date:
State of Nevada (
County of CLARK) ss.
On this 16TH day of JANUARY, in the year 2007, before me, PATRICIA A. DOGGS, Notary Public, personally appeared 30HARDED, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Notary Signature Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A. BOGGS
My Appointment Expires No: 00-68028-1 Decomber 4, 2008

7. Inventor Signature: Date:
State of Nevada County of Washoe On this 12TH day of Saluary, in the year 2007, before me, VICKLE T. OVERTOW, Notary Public, personally appeared STEVEN Le MAY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No Official State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe Count
State of Nevada County of Washer On this 12 TH day of January, in the year 200 ^T , before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Ancore Benutus personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature Place Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 08-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010 David A. Gipp Date: //7/
State of Nevada) ss. County of

CERTIFICATE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY IGT

The undersigned, being the duly appointed Assistant Secretary of IGT, a Nevada corporation, (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

The principal place of business of IGT is 6355 South Buffalo Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89113 effective November 28, 2011.

Dated this 25th day of June, 2013.

J. Kenneth Creighton Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 04/06/2015